14840:

C98 TO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clyde Blowers, Inc.		06/19/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clyde Bergemann, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Anthony-Ross Company	
Internal Address:	5600 SW Arctic Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484033	AR
Registration Number:	1484034	APC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-451 TM RECORD NAME CHAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 3

source=a451 name change_20041103111109_00001#page1.tif source=a451 name change_20041103111109_00002#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0388

900014901

source=a451 name change_20041103111109_00003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0389



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLYDE BLOWERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLYDE BLOWERS, INC." TO "CLYDE BERGEHANN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of S

2665281 8100

971205754

AUTHENTICATION:

8525233

DATE:

06-24-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0390

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

clyde Blowers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY;

}

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent dated as of June 18, 1997, adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the solutional data amendment to the corporation for consideration thereof. The proposed stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof, in the form adopted by the directors of the Corporation, is as set forth in Appendix A to this Certificate.

SECOND: That the sols stockholder of the Corporation by written consent date June 19, 1997, woted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FURTH: That the Capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed as of the 19th day of June, 1997.

CLYDE BLOWERS. INC

Nama: Hans Schwade

Title: President/CSO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0391

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

1. ARTICLE ONE shall be deleted and replaced by the following:
"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is Clyde Bergemann, Inc."

TOTAL P AL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 11/03/2004